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1985 Chevy Tioga for sale by owner - Winthrop, WA - craigslist https://wenatchee.craigslist.org/rvs/d/winthrop-1985-chevy-tioga-new-e...

CL  Seattle + 30 mi post | account

for sale by owner

rvs

favorite hide flag share
Posted 5 days ago on: 2024-05-11 14:26

Contact Information:

1985 Chevy Tioga NEW ENGINE LOW MILES - $5,000 (Winthrop)

ilnage 4 0of4
\  —
) ,,._4

1985 Chevy Tioga

condition: good
cylinders: 6 cylinders
drive: rwd

fuel: gas

odometer: 47000
paint color: white

rv type: class C

title status: clean

transmission: automatic

1985 Chevy Tioga with rebuilt 350 long block engine with 2,000 miles on it.

TON OF VALUE IN ENGINE ALONE. Current battery full voltage and QR Code Link to This Post
alternator is charging normally.Some new tires put on last year, should have

plenty of life in them. Fun layout/floor plan. Overhead sleeping and a fold out

couch. Captain seats and table, kitchenette and bathroom in back of cab.

Everything works (AC, water heater, heat, stove) except fridge when not plugged

1of3 5/16/2024, 9:38 PM
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1985 Chevy Tioga for sale by owner - Winthrop, WA - craigslist https://wenatchee.craigslist.org/rvs/d/winthrop-1985-chevy-tioga-new-e...

into grid (stopped working on propane alone). I have kept it dry but did use the
gray water, all systems seem to function fine. It's older so there are definitely
cracks in some of the older plastic pieces/components and one cracked sky light.
Haven't tried the generator but there is one.

This was our Covid purchase. My daughter and I had a ton of fun in this vehicle
and just don't camp as much anymore.

Have records of all work done local (Omak Auto & RV put in long block engine,
rear differential service in Twisp, WA and regular oil changes in Twisp WA)

20f3 5/16/2024, 9:38 PM
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All history events >
17 records found

No records found

1985 CHEVROLET G-Series

2GBJG31M6F 4150262

Safety Recalls > Accidents >

Ownership history

1st owner

== United States

Estimated mifyear: 3,303 mi

Last odometer reading: 73,500 mi
Was purchased in: 1985

Was in usage: 22 yrs. 3 mo.

Sth owner

E= United States

Estimated mifyear: 550 mi

Last odometer reading: 96,230 mi
Was purchased in: 2020

Was in usage: 3 yrs. 9 mo.

2nd owner

== United States

Last odometer reading: 73,500 mi
Was purchased in: 2007

Was inusage: 5 yrs. 1 mo.

Vehicle specifications

Year
1985

Trim: 1 ton nominal

Make Gé Model

CHEVROLET G-Series

No records found

Last Mileage >
96,230 mi

3rd owner

== United States

Estimated mifyear: 10,636 mi

Last odometer reading: 93,000 mi
Was purchased in: 2012

Was inusage: 1yr. 10 mo.

@ Engine
5.7L V-Shaped 4BBL

Body Style: Incomplete - Cutaway

All history events

17 records found

105,000

100,000

95,000

90,000

85,000

80,000

75,000

70,000

65,000 ©

60,000
11/23/2001

07/26/2005

89,401 mi
o o

04/11/2007 06/26/2010

As of today, the estimated mileage of this vehicle could be

08/09/2010

92,241mi  93.000mi
S [

05/11/2012 04/07/2014

Mileage/Year Dependence

56,699 mi

Sales history >
No records found

Made in
CANADA

o—O0—

07/27/2020

Qo
(@=]
Owners >
2+ owners found

4th owner

E= United States

Estimated mijyear: 187 mi

Last odometer reading: 94,167 mi
Was purchased in: 2014

Was in usage: 6 yrs. 3 mo.

Fuel Type
Gasoline

Drive Line: 4x2

94,893 mi °
°o——

08/11/2020  08/20/2020  05/19/2021

As of today, the average mileage identical 1985 CHEVROLET G-Series could be
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E=  Vehicle history in the United States

DATE MILEAGE PROVIDER HISTORY RECORDS
= Nov 23, 2001 64,990 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Jul 26, 2005 71,000 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Apr 11, 2007 73,500 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration
= Apr 11, 2007 73,500 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Jun 26, 2010 89,401 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
= Aug 9, 2010 89,552 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
= May 11, 2012 1) 73,500 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Possible odometer rollback!
= May 11, 2012 92,241 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration
= May 11, 2012 92,240 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Apr7,2014 93,000 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Apr7,2014 93,000 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration
= Jul 27, 2020 94167 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration
= Jul 27, 2020 94,160 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
= Aug 11, 2020 94,893 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
= Aug 20, 2020 95,458 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
= May 19, 2021 96,226 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
= May 20, 2021 96,230 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced
Safety recall check

Complete Safety Recalls
No records found

v No problems found

Stolen vehicle check gouemmano s

70+ databases checked / No records found

v No Thefts Records Found

&&= Following vehicle information marked as “Source: NMVTIS” is based on the time the vehicle was used in
= the United States

S

EpicVIN is an approved NMVTIS data provider. NMVTIS is a national database designed to protect consumers from fraud and unsafe vehicles, to prevent stolen vehicles from being resold,
and to provide users with accurate and complete vehicle information.

Junk / Salvage / Insurance records souce nvTIS (1 Gk

~ No Records Found
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If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance information then the business that submitted the VIN to NMVTIS deemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total /oss. The

information in the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came into the possession of the business.

Odometer check

10 points checked / No problems reported

Odometer: Not Actual

Odometer: Tampering Verified

Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure
Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Odometer: May be Altered

Odometer: Replaced

Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal
Odometer: Discrepancy

Odometer: Call Title Division

Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified

Title history information

5 records found

Current Title Information

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE

Jul 27, 2020 AK

Historical Title Information

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE
Apr7,2014 AK
May 11, 2012 AK
May 11, 2012 AK
Apr 11, 2007 AK

If you will to obtain additional title information from the state of title - please click HERE

Major title brand check

8 points checked / No problems reported

Fire brand

Hail brand

Flood brand
Manufacturer buyback
Junk or scrapped brand
Salvage brand

Rebuilt or rebuildable brand

MILEAGE

94,167 mi

MILEAGE

93,000 mi

73,500 mi

92,241 mi

73,500 mi

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

EVENT

Title and Registration

EVENT

Title and Registration

Title and Registration

Title and Registration

Title and Registration

Source: NMVTIS

Source: NMVTIS

Source: NMVTIS

CHECK Now

CHECK NOW

CHECK Now



Export Only Vehicle ~ No problems found

Other title brand check SoucenmvTIS () Gni

38 points checked / No problems reported

Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected v No problems found
Prior Owner Retained v No problems found
Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected v No problems found
Memorandum Copy v No problems found
Recovered Theft v No problems found
Prior Non-Repairable / Repaired v No problems found
Owner Retained v No problems found
Prior Taxi v No problems found
Prior Police v No problems found
Refurbished v No problems found
Collision v No problems found
Test Vehicle ~ No problems found
Dismantled v No problems found
Kit ~  No problems found
Gray Market: Non-compliant v No problems found
Original Taxi v No problems found
Former Rental v No problems found
Original Police v No problems found
Vandalism v No problems found
Gray Market ¥ No problems found
Bond Posted v No problems found
Antique ¥ No problems found
Parts Only v No problems found
Classic ¥ No problems found
Undisclosed Lien v No problems found
Agricultural Vehicle v No problems found
Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected v No problems found
Logging Vehicle ¥ No problems found
Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected v No problems found
Street Rod v No problems found
VIN Replaced v No problems found

Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN v No problems found



Gray Market: Compliant v No problems found

Replica +  No problems found
Disclosed Damage + No problems found
Totaled + No problems found
Crushed ~ No problems found
Salt water damage ¥ No problems found

Vehicle damages

. . " " " P " Toadd 2 CHECK NOW
This section lists reported damages to this vehicle. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating the price of
the car. If the damages are excessive, consider a different vehicle
v No damages found
We checked over 70 databases and no damages were reported for your vehicle
Market price analysis
CHECK NOW

This section presents average prices for cars similar to yours. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating
the price of a car.

Price is actual for: = United States (determined automatically)

Market price analysis is based on a vehicle's history such as vehicle class and age, number of owners, accident and damage history, title brands, odometer readings, etc. This information is used to compare the vehicle's
favorability against the entire market of vehicles

Classified sites price

$5,475

Below market Average dealer forecourt price

Above market

Price/Year Dependence Price/Mileage Dependence
$12'OOO o $3’500 b2 \
$10,000 $3,000 o
$2,500
$8,000
$2,000
$6,000
$1,500
$4,000 o
$1,000
$2,000 $500
$0 $0
2012 1996 90,000 mi 110,000 mi
< ©  Price < © Dealer Price

Ownership cost

TITLE YEAR1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 TOTALFOR 5 YEARS
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TITLE

Depreciation

Insurance

Fuel

Maintenance

Repair

Taxes & Fees

YEAR1

Year1
$582

Year 1
$1,451

Year 1
$1,418

Year 1
$2,763

Year1
$2,577

Year1
$348

YEAR 2

Year 2
$537

Year 2
$1,502

Year 2
$1,461

Year 2
$2,912

Year 2
$1,290

Year 2
$40

YEAR 3

Year 3
$492

Year 3
$1,554

Year 3
$1,512

Year 3
$1,376

Year 3
$1,473

Year 3
$50

YEAR 4

Year 4
$448

Year 4
$1,609

Year 4
$1,572

Year 4
$1,351

Year 4
$1,590

Year 4
$32

YEAR 5

Year 5
$403

Year 5
$1,665

Year 5
$1,643

Year 5
$2,201

Year 5
$1,816

Year 5
$45

TOTALFOR 5 YEARS

Total for 5 years: $2,462

Total for 5 years: $7,781

Total for 5 years: $7,606

Total for 5 years: $10,693

Total for 5 years: $8,746

Total for 5 years: $515
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y Toyota Coachman for sale by owner - San Jose, CA - craigslist https://sfbay.craigslist.org/sby/rvs/d/san-jose-85-toyota-coachman-21-rv...

CL Castro Valley + 39 mi post | account
for sale by owner
rvs

favorite hide flag share
Posted 28 days ago on: 2024-04-18 15:06

Contact Information:

85 Toyota Coachman 21' RV For Sale!!!! - $6,900 (san jose east)

image 4 of 4

1985 Toyota Coachman

condition: good
cylinders: 4 cylinders
drive: rwd

fuel: gas

odometer: 54000

rv type: class C

size / dimensions: 21
title status: salvage

transmission: automatic

I have a 85 Toyota 21' Coachman Camper for sale. Its very clean. Has new roof . .
and new Silicone coating, good for 20 years. Recently remodeled inside. Built QR Code Link to This Post
new overhead storage cabinets. has 2 Captains chairs. New vinyl plank flooring.

on refrigerater. New paint inside. Has shower and toilet. Has central heat. Hase
gas water heater. Good tires. 54,000 miles on 22r engine. Runs great. Has current
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1985 Toyota Coachman for sale by owner - San Jose, CA - craigslist https://sfbay.craigslist.org/sby/rvs/d/san-jose-85-toyota-coachman-21-rv...

registration and smog.

Cons;

has salvage title. refer just stopped working. Needs a little TLC. Has a little
exhaust leak.

20f3 5/16/2024, 9:40 PM
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1985 Winnebago Chieftain Series M-22RC Prices and Used Values | J.D... https://www.jdpower.com/rvs/1985/winnebago/m-22rc/3035311/values

J.D. POWER 4

1985 Winnebago
Chieftain Series M-22RC Prices

Values
Suggested Low Average
List Price Retail Retail
Base Price $27,406 $2,490 $3,000
Total Price $27,406 $2,490 $3,000

Interested in Selling Your Vehicle?

Geta veried offer sent directly to you. Click Here
| Make sure you’re protected!
Insure your RV for as low as just $125/year.*
1 of 8 5/16/2024, 6:03 PM
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